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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
MO9617

Item description

Vintage sunglasses with bamboo arms and PC frame with coloured mirrored lenses . UV400 protection.

Material content

Part Component description Position
1 Black plastic Frame

2 Silver plastic Lenses
3 Brown wood Legs

4 Metal pin Frame

5 Metal hinge Hinge

6 Metal plate Legs

7 Metal screw Screw
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Material
Polycarbonate (PC)
Acrylic (ACR)
Bamboo

Copper alloy
Copper alloy
Copper alloy
Stainless steel
Total

Weight Percentage
30,00%

27,00%

30,00%

2,00%

4,00%

4,00%

3,00%

100,00%
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Material information

Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
Non- PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
biodegradable Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
9 Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS
Biodegradable PLA/BPAT
(industrial)
Recyclability of material Xlves CNo

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused v_vaste
material
Clyes XINo Xlyes [INo OYes XINo

End of life suggestion:
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GENERRAL PLASTIC ORGANIC E-WRSTE PRAPER METRAL GLASS TEXTILE

Trademarks of material
n.a.

Fulfilled technical standard
This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

Quality certifications/ social audits factory
n.a.

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 12 300 - - Each in a white tissue paper bag

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Director

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page?2 of 2
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



